

LATL:CS:BM:2024-25

BSE Limited Listing & Compliance Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 7 Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing & Compliance Department Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Security Code : 532796	Symbol : LUMAXTECH

Subject: Submission of the Newspaper Cuttings of publication of Un-audited Financial Results for 2nd Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024.

Ref: Board Meeting held on November 13, 2024.

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the Newspaper Cuttings of publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the 2nd Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024, published on November 14, 2024 in the following Newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English- All Editions)
2. Jansatta (Hindi- Delhi Edition)

The Published copies of aforesaid results will also be made available on the website of the Company at www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Lumax Auto Technologies Limited



Pankaj Mahendru
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ICSI Membership No.- A28161



Encl: As stated above

Lumax Auto Technologies Limited
Plot No. -878, Udyog Vihar
Phase-V, Gurugram-122016
Haryana, India

T +91 124 4760000
E shares@lumaxmail.com

www.lumaxworld.in

Lumax Auto Technologies Limited - REGD. OFFICE: 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046, T - +91 11 4985 7832, E - cao@lumaxmail.com

MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 (CIN: L25999PN1973PLC182679)
 Regd. Office: A-82, MIDC Industrial Estate, Indapur, Pune – 413132
 Website: www.modulex.in | Email Id: compliance@modulex.in | Tel: +91 02111 223061

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings Per Share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited	Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	4.27	4.24	4.27	8.51	9.88	18.41	11.54	1282.60	14.75	1294.14	17.39	115.54
2	Total Expenses	43.61	41.56	40.81	85.17	81.62	161.59	187.31	164.55	168.38	351.85	455.18	789.55
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(39.35)	(37.31)	(36.55)	(76.66)	(71.74)	(143.18)	(175.77)	1118.06	(153.63)	942.29	(437.79)	(674.01)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(39.35)	(37.31)	(36.55)	(76.66)	(71.74)	(143.18)	(175.77)	1118.06	(153.63)	942.29	(437.79)	(690.68)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(39.35)	(37.31)	(36.55)	(76.66)	(71.74)	(143.18)	(391.74)	2276.79	(153.63)	1885.06	(437.79)	(691.24)
6	Equity Share Capital	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Not annualized) a. Basic (in Rs.) b. Diluted (In Rs.)	(0.06) (0.06)	(0.05) (0.05)	(0.05) (0.05)	(0.11) (0.11)	(0.10) (0.10)	(0.21) (0.21)	(0.22) (0.22)	1.42 1.42	(0.22) (0.22)	1.20 1.20	(0.71) (0.71)	(1.03) (1.03)

Notes:

- The above Un-audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 12th November, 2024 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these results.
- The figures of the previous period(s) have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is also available on the website of the Company www.modulex.in and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com.

For MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 SD/-
 Ajay Palekar
 Managing Director
 DIN:02708940

Place: Pune
 Date: 13th November, 2024

AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED

Registered Office: F-1080, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi-301 019 (Rajasthan)
 Corporate Office: A-32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 044
 Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L24305RJ1986PLC016132

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Rs. In lakhs except per share data					
		Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		
		Sep/24 (Unaudited)	Jun/24 (Unaudited)	Sep/23 (Unaudited)	Sep/24 (Unaudited)	Sep/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2,626.00	4,134.23	5,996.56	6,760.23	11,735.37	21,811.96
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(667.59)	(405.17)	104.53	(1,072.76)	371.15	(246.04)
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	572.68	(417.02)	(84.42)	155.66	182.87	(23,259.56)
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	352.79	(311.07)	(147.85)	41.72	105.92	(20,952.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	352.79	(311.07)	(147.85)	41.72	105.92	(19,075.94)
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,797.29
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic Diluted	0.22 0.22	(0.19) (0.19)	(0.09) (0.09)	0.03 0.03	0.07 0.07	(12.88) (12.88)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Rs. In lakhs except per share data					
		Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		
		Sep/24 (Unaudited)	Jun/24 (Unaudited)	Sep/23 (Unaudited)	Sep/24 (Unaudited)	Sep/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2,648.55	4,229.19	6,074.84	6,877.74	11,903.56	22,200.83
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(899.38)	(643.88)	(690.12)	(1,543.26)	(854.73)	(1,945.10)
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(666.59)	(658.25)	(66.83)	(1,344.84)	(248.03)	(7,507.85)
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(906.48)	(551.50)	(493.17)	(1,457.98)	(673.23)	(7,130.52)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,042.93)	(521.90)	(719.44)	(1,564.83)	(887.96)	(3,499.07)
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	(4,087.89)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic Diluted	(0.56) (0.56)	(0.34) (0.34)	(0.30) (0.30)	(0.90) (0.90)	(0.41) (0.41)	(4.38) (4.38)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.akshoptifibre.com and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 For Aksh Optifibre Limited
 Sd/-
 Dr. Kailash S Choudhary
 Chairman
 DIN- 00023824

Place: New Delhi
 Date: November 13, 2024

AMTL **ADVANCE METERING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED**
 Regd.Off:- LGF, E-8/1, Mahiya Nagar, Near Gesta Bhawan Mandir, New Delhi - 110017 / Corporate Office:-C4 to C11, Hosiery Complex, Phase-II Extension, Noida-201305
 Tel: 0120 6958777, Email:corporate@pkrgroup.in, Web: www.pkrgroup.in CIN # L31401DL2619PLC271394

Particulars	Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2024 (€ in Lakhs)						Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2024 (€ in Lakhs)					
	Stand-alone			Consolidated			Stand-alone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	30th Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30th Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31st Mar-24 (Audited)	30th Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30th Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-23 (Unaudited)	31st Mar-24 (Audited)	
Total Revenue from operations	655.05	829.58	623.06	1,484.63	1,215.35	2,251.37	701.35	875.30	660.14	1,576.65	1,278.98	2,398.92
Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items	24.63	210.45	58.81	235.08	65.39	(176.47)	23.89	209.77	50.54	233.66	39.62	(201.22)
Exceptional items (Net - Gain/(Loss))	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	24.63	210.45	58.81	235.08	65.39	(176.47)	23.89	209.77	50.54	233.66	39.62	(201.22)
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	24.63	210.45	58.81	235.08	65.39	(176.47)	23.89	209.77	50.54	233.66	39.62	(201.22)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	24.58	211.34	58.16	235.92	66.94	(178.18)	22.14	211.45	50.31	233.59	40.42	(204.17)
Equity Share Capital	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	9,270.11	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	9,115.49
Earnings Per Share / Face value of Rs.5/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic	0.15	1.31	0.37	1.46	0.41	(1.10)	0.15	1.31	0.31	1.46	0.25	(1.25)
Diluted	0.15	1.31	0.37	1.46	0.41	(1.10)	0.15	1.31	0.31	1.46	0.25	(1.25)

Notes: (1) The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 13th November 2024 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 13th November 2024. (2) These standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") - 34 "Interim Financial Reporting", notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. (3) The above is an extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.pkrgroup.in). (4) No Provision for Deferred Tax Liabilities/ Deferred Tax Assets including current tax has been recognized during the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 due to carried forward business losses and unabsorbed depreciation. (5) In the aforesaid standalone financials results all the figures are unaudited except for the figures for the year ended 31st March 2024. The figures for the second quarter in each of the financial year are the balancing figures between figures in respect of the half year ended and the published year to date reviewed figures upto the end of the first quarter of the respective financial year.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Advance Metering Technology Limited
 Sd/-
 (Prashant Ranade)
 Managing Director
 DIN-00060624

Place:- Noida
 Date: 13th November 2024

WINRO COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN : L51226MH1983PLC165499

Regd. Office : 209-210, Arcadia Building, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021
 Tel. : 022-40198600, Fax : 022-40198650, Website: www.winrocommercial.com; Email: winro.investor@gcvl.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs except Sr.no 6)					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended
		Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income	32,601.71	10,384.92	50,842.93	32,601.71	10,384.92	50,842.93
2)	Net profit/ (loss) before Tax #	31,870.62	10,037.14	49,639.24	31,870.62	10,037.14	49,639.24
3)	Net profit/ (loss) after Tax #	26,518.83	8,529.68	40,543.03	32,327.30	11,803.55	49,553.34
4)	Total Comprehensive income (Comprising Net Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	53,787.18	10,393.98	73,723.33	74,746.13	15,002.00	1,03,581.45
5)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	125.25	125.25	125.25	125.25	125.25	125.25
6)	Earning per share (of Rs 10/- each) (a) Basic(not annualised except year ended) (b) Diluted (not annualised except year ended)	2,117.20 2,117.20	680.99 680.99	3,236.87 3,236.87	2,580.94 2,580.94	942.37 942.37	3,956.23 3,956.23

The Company does not have Exceptional / Extraordinary items to report for the above periods.

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2024
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. The full format of the said 'Financial Results' are available on the website of Stock Exchange "www.bseindia.com" and on Company's website "www.winrocommercial.com"

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Hetal Khalpada
 Chairman
 DIN : 00055823

Dated : November 13, 2024
 Place : Mumbai

AMRUTANJAN HEALTH CARE LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: New No.103 (Old No.42-45), Luz Church Road, Mylapore, Chennai-600 004
 email id: investors@amrutanjan.com | website: www.amrutanjan.com | CIN No: L24231TN1936PLC000017

EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEP 2024



Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	10,991.52	8,373.80	9,931.16	19,365.12	17,717.46	42,123.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,594.03	634.88	920.54	2,228.91	1,863.51	6,194.60
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,594.03	634.88	920.54	2,228.91	1,863.51	6,194.60
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,179.56	461.56	684.92	1,641.12	1,386.41	4,497.26
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,149.70	458.61	695.67	1,608.31	1,403.48	4,512.31
Equity Share Capital	289.11	289.11	289.11	289.11	289.11	289.11
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	28,559.72 (As on 31-03-2024)	28,559.72 (As on 31-03-2024)	28,784.88 (As on 31-03-2023)	28,559.72 (As on 31-03-2024)	28,784.88 (As on 31-03-2023)	28,559.72 (As on 31-03-2024)
Earnings Per Share (Rs.1/- each) Basic Diluted	4.08 4.08 (not annualised)	1.60 1.60 (not annualised)	2.36 2.36 (not annualised)	5.68 5.68 (not annualised)	4.77 4.77 (not annualised)	15.50 15.50 (annualised)

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and period ended unaudited financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and period ended unaudited financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amrutanjan.com.
- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 in respect of Amrutanjan Health Care Limited ('the Company') has reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12 November 2024. The above unaudited financial results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

For Amrutanjan Health Care Limited
 -s/d/
 S. Sambhu Prasad
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Chennai
 Date : 12th Nov 2024

LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Rays, New Delhi- 110046
 Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech, Tel: 011 49857832
 Email: shares@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

||
||
||

ट्रान्सकोर्प इन्टरनेशनल लि.
CIN : L51909DL1994PLC235697
 पंजी. कार्यालय: प्लॉट नंबर 3, एचएफ पॉइंट, सेक्टर 18, ब्राका, चरण-2, नई दिल्ली-110075, फोन: 91-11-30418901-05, फ्रैक्स: 91-11-30418906
 वेबसाइट: www.transcorpintl.com, ई-मेल: grievance@transcorpintl.com

नोटिस
 नोटिस दिया गया है कि कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 91 के तहत बनाए गए नियमों और सेबी (लिस्टिंग) अधिनियम और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) विनियमन 2015 के विनियमन 42 के अनुसार कंपनी के सदस्यों का रिजल्ट और शेयर ट्रांसफर बुक 21 नवंबर 2024 से 22 नवंबर 2024 तक बंद रहे। (दोनों दिन समाप्तित हैं) और 20 नवंबर 2024 को अंतिम लाभांश @ 15% (₹. 0.30/-) प्रति शेयर के भुगतान के उद्देश्य से और कंपनी के सदस्यों का निर्धारण (जो लाभांश पाने के इच्छुक हैं) करने के लिए "फिकोई लिखि" के रूप में तय किया गया है।
ट्रान्सकोर्प इन्टरनेशनल लिमिटेड के लिए नई दिल्ली दिनांक: 13.11.2024
जयेश कुमार पुनिया
 अध्यक्ष

जगत ट्रेडिंग एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड
CIN: L74999DL1982PLC014411
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 208, मैनगल हाउस-II, कमलपुरा सामुदायिक क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली-110015, फोन: 011-45006162
 ई-मेल [जगतराइटिंगएंटरप्राइसेजलिमिटेड](mailto:jagat tradingenterpriseslimited@gmail.com)
वेबसाइट: www.jwetl.co.in

30 सितंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए स्टैंडअलोन अलेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		छमाही समाप्त	
		30.09.2024 (समीक्षित)	30.09.2023 (समीक्षित)	30.09.2024 (समीक्षित)	30.09.2023 (समीक्षित)
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय	5,350.43	20,531.38	8,938.04	23,917.19
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर से पहले, विशेष और/या असाधारण मदें के बाद)	1,128.03	21,150.59	3,667.00	17,540.22
3.	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष और/या असाधारण मदें के बाद)	1,128.03	21,150.59	3,667.00	17,540.22
4.	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष और/या असाधारण मदें के बाद)	847.60	21,329.35	2,954.89	17,540.22
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि (कर के बाद) के लिए संयुक्त लाभ/(हानि) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]	846.99	21,343.46	2,999.66	17,540.22
6.	इसके बाद शुद्ध आय	50,816.40	50,816.40	50,816.40	50,816.40
7.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य) (सादा और बंद परिवर्तन के लिए) (₹. 1/- प्रति शेयर अर्जन के लिए) (₹. 1/- प्रति शेयर अर्जन के लिए)	0.17	4.20	0.58	3.45
		0.17	4.20	0.58	3.45

टिप्पणी: उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (लिस्टिंग और अन-लिस्टिंग आवश्यकताओं) विनियमन 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास द्वारा ऑनलाइन दिए गए अनुसूचक के अनुसार तिमाही और छमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण प्रकाश का एक उदाहरण है। तिमाही और छमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप परिणाम कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.jwetl.co.in और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।
कृते, जगत ट्रेडिंग एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड
हस्ता/ / (प्रमुख अधिकारी का नाम)
संस्था
सिंहकर
संस्थांक: 00021153

ल्यूमैक्स ऑटो टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड
पंजी. कार्यालय: द्वितीय तल, हरबंस भवन-II, कमर्शियल कॉम्प्लेक्स, नांगल रावा, नई दिल्ली-110046
वेबसाइट: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech **दूरभाष: 011 49857832**
ईमेल: sales@lumaxmail.com, sales@lumaxindia.com

30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिये समेकित अनंकेक्षित परिणामों का सार

(₹ लाख में, जब तक कि अन्यथा उल्लेख हो)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छमाही	समाप्त तिमाही
		30.09.2024 (अनंकेक्षित)	30.09.2024 (अनंकेक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अनंकेक्षित)
1.	ग्राहकों के साथ अनुबंध से राजस्व	84,225.72	1,59,818.69	70,017.46
2.	कर पूर्व तिमाही/अवधि के लिए लाभ	6,978.10	12,628.53	5,314.91
3.	कर परचात तिमाही/अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ	5,180.43	9,345.63	3,757.84
4.	तिमाही/अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (कर तथा गैर-निर्भरता हित के परचात)	4,287.61	7,457.42	2,740.35
5.	तिमाही/अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (गैर-निर्भरता हित के परचात)	3,407.78	8,309.59	3,998.58
6.	प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर प्रूंजी (प्रति शेयर 2 रुपये का अंकित मूल्य)	1,363.15	1,363.15	1,363.15
7.	पिछले वर्ष की लेखापरीक्षित बैलेंस शीट में दर्शाई गई अस्थिरता		77,597.74	
8.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (प्रति शेयर 2 रुपये का अंकित मूल्य) (वार्षिक नहीं) मूल एवं तरल (रूपये में)	6.29	10.94	4.02
मुख्य स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय सूचना				
1.	ग्राहकों के साथ अनुबंध से राजस्व	36,976.44	71,162.21	33,864.49
2.	तिमाही/अवधि के लिए कर पूर्व लाभ	3,036.62	5,117.28	2,667.37
3.	तिमाही/अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ	2,383.46	3,939.46	2,185.85
4.	तिमाही/अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय	1,504.17	4,800.11	3,454.28

टिप्पणियाँ:
 1. ल्यूमैक्स ऑटो टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड ("होलिंग कंपनी"), तथा इसकी सहायक कंपनियों (एक साथ "समूह" के नाम से संदर्भित) के उपरोक्त समेकित वित्तीय विवरणों के परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई है तथा इसका निदेशक मंडल द्वारा दिनांक 13 नवंबर, 2024 को आयोजित बैठक में अनुमोदन दिया गया है। सांविधिक लेखा परीक्षाओं से समूह के उपरोक्त समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा के पास दायर सिल्वर 30, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत फॉर्मेट का साार है। सितंबर 30, 2024 को समाप्त समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण फॉर्मेट स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइटों अर्थात् एनएसई (www.nseindia.com) और बीएसई (www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech) पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिये तथा उनकी ओर से ल्यूमैक्स ऑटो टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड

अनमोल जैन
 प्रबंध निदेशक
DIN: 00004993

स्थान : गुरुग्राम
 तिथि : 13 नवंबर, 2024

Bharat Rasayan Limited
CIN: L24119DL1989PLC036264
Regd. Office : 1501, Vikram Tower, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110 008.
Email: investors.br@bharatgroup.co.in Website: www.bharatgroup.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)
Total Income from Operations	32,787	28,220	26,287	61,007	50,207	104,463	32,787	28,220	26,287	61,007	50,207	104,463
Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	5,382	3,670	1,159	9,052	1,294	10,942	4,581	5,302	990	9,883	1,761	12,332
Net Profit before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	5,382	3,670	1,157	9,052	1,292	10,942	4,581	5,302	988	9,883	1,759	12,332
Net Profit after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	4,015	2,680	769	6,895	842	8,161	3,214	4,312	600	7,286	1,309	9,551
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	4,008	2,673	735	6,681	808	8,137	3,207	4,305	566	7,512	1,275	9,527
Equity Share Capital [1455268 shares of ₹ 10/- each]	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52
Earning per share (of ₹ 10/- each) [Not annualised]	96.63 *	64.50 *	18.51 *	161.12 *	20.26 *	196.40	77.35 *	103.77 *	14.44 *	181.12 *	31.50 *	229.86
- Basic	96.63 *	64.50 *	18.51 *	161.12 *	20.26 *	196.40	77.35 *	103.77 *	14.44 *	181.12 *	31.50 *	229.86
- Diluted												

Notes:
 1. The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under applicable Regulation of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available at the Website of the Company (www.bharatgroup.co.in) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed.
 2. The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 12, 2024.
 3. In our Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results the figure which represents "Share of (Profit) of a Joint Venture", in this regard please note that the amount has reduced primarily due to the Foreign Exchange Loss occurred to our Joint Venture Company namely M/s. Nissan Bharat Rasayan Pvt. Limited of ₹ 20.18 Crore in the current quarter, i.e. July 24-Sept 24. In contrast, the previous quarter April 24-May 24 recorded a Foreign Exchange Gain of ₹ 21.97 Crore. Despite this, the Joint Venture Company continues to focus on operational efficiency and growth strategies to maintain a strong position in the agrochemical sector.
 4. The above Un-Audited Financial Results is subject to Limited Review Report as furnished by the Statutory Auditors and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company as required under applicable Regulation of the SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015.

NEW DELHI
 NOVEMBER 12, 2024

पबिफिंट-IV-E ई-नीलामी-अव्यव साम्यियों की सांख्यिकीय रिपोर्ट
पबिफिंट-IV-E ई-नीलामी-अव्यव साम्यियों की सांख्यिकीय रिपोर्ट
पबिफिंट-IV-E ई-नीलामी-अव्यव साम्यियों की सांख्यिकीय रिपोर्ट

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छमाही	समाप्त तिमाही
क्र. सं.	विवरण	30.09.2024 (अनंकेक्षित)	30.09.2024 (अनंकेक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अनंकेक्षित)
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय	0.73	1.36	5.84
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर से पहले, विशेष और/या असाधारण मदें के बाद)	(4.92)	(5.00)	1.99
3.	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष और/या असाधारण मदें के बाद)	(4.92)	(5.00)	1.99
4.	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष और/या असाधारण मदें के बाद)	(4.94)	(5.06)	1.99
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि (कर के बाद) के लिए संयुक्त लाभ/(हानि) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]	(4.94)	(5.06)	2.00
6.	इसके बाद शुद्ध आय	34.50	34.50	34.50
7.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य) (सादा और बंद परिवर्तन के लिए) (₹. 1/- प्रति शेयर अर्जन के लिए)	(0.17)	(0.50)	0.82
		(0.17)	(0.50)	0.82

सार्वजनिक सूचना
सार्वजनिक सूचना
सार्वजनिक सूचना

- देवदार/व्यक्तिगत गारंटर का नाम रजनीश चरण नरु श्री शक्ति चरण नागर
- कीपैरेट देवदार का नाम और सीआरफैड बीएसई 4520101.2003PIFC12459
- देवदार/व्यक्तिगत गारंटर का नाम पल्लव नरु 1606, टार-ए, एसीआई एनबीआई रजिस्ट्रीड शैलवर्क ऑफिस-2, ग्रेटर नोएडा, गौतम बुद्ध नगर, उत्तर प्रदेश - 201306.
- दियाता अवैधान्त स्वीकार करने वाले आदेश का विवरण श्रीजीएनपी नंबर 701/एनपी/2022, आदेश दिनांक- 05.11.2024 (एनसीएलटी पोर्टल पर 07.11.2024 को उपलब्ध किया गया)
- दियाता अवैधान्त स्वीकार करने वाले आदेश का विवरण 05-11-2024
- दियाता अवैधान्त स्वीकार करने वाले आदेश का विवरण 26-11-2024
- दियाता अवैधान्त स्वीकार करने वाले आदेश का विवरण प्रमुख पारख श्रीजीएनपी नंबर: IBBI/PA-01/10/P-00272/2017-18/10516
- दियाता अवैधान्त स्वीकार करने वाले आदेश का विवरण प्रमुख पारख: AAJ10516/02/3002S/07015
- दियाता अवैधान्त स्वीकार करने वाले आदेश का विवरण प्रमुख पारख: 30.08.2025 तक
- दियाता अवैधान्त स्वीकार करने वाले आदेश का विवरण प्रमुख पारख: 5/91, द्वितीय तल, बस्यूईए.करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली-110065
- दियाता अवैधान्त स्वीकार करने वाले आदेश का विवरण प्रमुख पारख: 808, 6वीं मंजिल, नई दिल्ली हाउस, बाराखंबा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001 ईमेल: pnp1002@gmail.com
- दियाता अवैधान्त स्वीकार करने वाले आदेश का विवरण प्रमुख पारख: "ऑर्डर डी" वेब लिंक: <https://www.bbji.gov.in/home/downloads>

प्रमुख पारख का विवरण: प्रमुख पारख का विवरण: प्रमुख पारख का विवरण

गोल्डपोस्ट इंटरनेशनल लिमिटेड
गोल्डपोस्ट इंटरनेशनल लिमिटेड
गोल्डपोस्ट इंटरनेशनल लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 324ए, गीतार्थ लिंक, अनामिका नगर, सेक्टर-14, सेक्टर-14, नई दिल्ली-110 085
 वेबसाइट: www.goldpostindia.com ईमेल: goldpostindia@rediffmail.com फोन: 011-27860681

30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिये स्टैंडअलोन अलेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छमाही	समाप्त तिमाही
		30.09.2024 (अनंकेक्षित)	30.09.2024 (अनंकेक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अनंकेक्षित)
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय	0.73	1.36	5.84
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर से पहले, विशेष और/या असाधारण मदें के बाद)	(4.92)	(5.00)	1.99
3.	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष और/या असाधारण मदें के बाद)	(4.92)	(5.00)	1.99
4.	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष और/या असाधारण मदें के बाद)	(4.94)	(5.06)	1.99
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि (कर के बाद) के लिए संयुक्त लाभ/(हानि) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]	(4.94)	(5.06)	2.00
6.	इसके बाद शुद्ध आय	34.50	34.50	34.50
7.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य) (सादा और बंद परिवर्तन के लिए) (₹. 1/- प्रति शेयर अर्जन के लिए)	(0.17)	(0.50)	0.82
		(0.17)	(0.50)	0.82

कोटक महिंद्रा बैंक लिमिटेड
कोटक महिंद्रा बैंक लिमिटेड
कोटक महिंद्रा बैंक लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 27, जी.डी. रोड, बंगला रोड कॉम्प्लेक्स, बंगला रोड, नई दिल्ली-110051

30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिये स्टैंडअलोन अलेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)
Total Income from Operations	13,112.024	13,112.024	13,112.024	13,112.024	13,112.024	13,112.024	13,112.024	13,112.024	13,112.024	13,112.024	13,112.024	13,112.024
Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264
Net Profit before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264	3,130.264
Net Profit after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696	2,357.696
Equity Share Capital [1455268 shares of ₹ 10/- each]	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52	415.52
Earning per share (of ₹ 10/- each) [Not annualised]	96.63 *	64.50 *	18.51 *	161.12 *	20.26 *	196.40	77.35 *	103.77 *	14.44 *	181.12 *	31.50 *	229.86
- Basic	96.63 *	64.50 *	18.51 *	161.12 *	20.26 *	196.40	77.35 *	103.77 *	14.44 *	181.12 *	31.50 *	229.86
- Diluted												